This is with continuation to our earlier submission dated 18th August, 2025, wherein the 
Company had informed the Stock Exchange about the proposed change in the objects of 
Preferential Issue, subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General 
Meeting. 

The Company had approved the issuance of 32,01,000 (Thirty Two Lakhs and One Thousand 
only) convertible warrants (“Warrants”) fully paid- up at face value of INR 10.00/- (Indian Rupees 
Ten Only) each at an issue  price of INR 81.22/- (Rupees Eighty-One & Twenty-Two paisa only) 
including a premium of INR 71.22/- (Indian Rupees  Seventy-One & Twenty-Two paisa only ) per